UNT DALLAS
Office of the Registrar

Spring 2017 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: All offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays.
All transactions should occur online and all correspondence will be sent to your official UNT Dallas email address.

=0 1 = L[0T T o T=To [ S Monday, October 17
Last Day for Regular ReQISTration ..........cccoceiiiiiiiiiicieciee ettt seesresnneneas Thursday, January 12
Late Registration DEAIINe ...........coooiiiiiiiii s Wednesday, January 18

If you register, or add, during late registration, payment is due the same day you register. Students will be charged a $50 late fee.

Spring 2017 - 1%t 8-Week Term (including final exams)

ClASSES BEOIN ...ttt bbb b bbbt bbb Tuesday, January 17
LaSt DAY T0 AGD ...t bbb et b e renr e Tuesday, January 17
CRNSUS DAY ..ttt et Tuesday, January 24
Last Day to Request Pass/NO Pass STALUS ..........ccccoirerieiienieieneniee et Friday, February 3
Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with Grade of W ..., Wednesday, February 15
Last Day for Complete Withdrawal of All COUISES ........cccccieiiiiieeiieie s Thursday, February 16
L0 P 11T TN 1 T S OSSR Saturday, March 11
Spring 2017 - 2" 8 Week Term (including final exams)
(O B LT Ty = <o ] o S PSSR Monday, March 20
LaSt DAY 10 AGG ...ttt Monday, March 20
CRNSUS DAY ..ttt Monday, March 27
Last Day to Request Pass/NO Pass STALUS ... Friday, April 7
Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with Grade of W ...t Tuesday, April 18
Last Day for Complete Withdrawal of All COUISES ........ccviiiiiriiiiiiereeee e Wednesday, April 19
L0 B 11T 1 T P Saturday, May 13
Spring 2017 - Full Term
L T TY = <o ] o SRR Tuesday, January 17
I 1 = Y (0 1o o OSSR Friday, January 20
(1= TS U T | PSPPSR Wednesday, February 1
Last Day to Drop a Class WithOUt @ W ..........oeiiiiniiiieeee e Wednesday, February 1
Last Day to Request Pass/NO Pass COUISE STALUS ........coeiiireiiirieiesiesieesie st Friday, February 24
Withdrawal Deadlines
Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of W ... Friday, April 7
(Written Consent of Instructor Required)
Last day for withdrawal of ALL courses with grades of W........ccocoo v Friday, April 21
MIAEEIM EXAIMS ....oeiiviiiiciece ettt sre s Monday, March 6 — Saturday, March 11
Midterm Grades Due/Viewable Online-Midterm grades are submitted online...........c............ Saturday, March 18
LaSt DAY OF CIASSES ....vicvieiieiiiie ettt ettt st st et e et e eab e s st e saeesbeebeesbeeseesneesteenreennas Monday, May 8
Reading Day (Study day prior to final Xams).........ccceiieeii i Tuesday, May 9
FINQIEXAIMS ...coviiiicc ettt et nne e Wednesday, May 10 — Tuesday, May 16
Final Grades Due/Viewable Online-Final grades are submitted onling ..........ccccocveviiiiiiiiienns Monday, May 22
Graduation/CommeNCEMENT.........ccoereirereene e Rehearsal Wednesday, May 17 — Graduation Friday, May 19
APPHCALION DEAAIINE.........eiiieiee ettt bbbt sb e ae e Tuesday, January 31
Last day to change your primary name to be listed on your diploma...........ccocvvevviviieeierenene s Friday, April 21
Degree CONTEITAl DALE........coiiiiiiiiicte ettt bttt es Saturday, May 20
University Closings/No Classes
Martin LULher KNG DAY .......coioiiiie ettt ettt bbbt Monday, January 16
SPIING BIEAK ..o Monday, March 13 — Sunday, March 19
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UNT, DALLAS

Office of the Registrar

Spring 2017 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Payment Deadlines
UNT Dallas provides the following alternatives for the payment of tuition and fees:

Regular Registration Payment Deadline (Full and 151 8 WEEK) .........coviriririrurireiereininrisseisieie e, Thursday, January 12
Regular Registration Payment Deadling (2™ 8 WEEK) ..........cccuirevriireiriiieieieiesiseie e Friday, March 17
Late Registration Payment Deadling (FUIT) ........oovoiiiiiii s Wednesday, January 18

Full payment of tuition and fees are required upon registration or by the payment deadlines listed below.
Payment for any additional fees resulting from Schedule Revision or Add/Drops is due by Census Day for the term.

Installment Payment Plan

First installment payment deadling (L090).........cc.vuereemieriemiiseiieiseessesssesssesssesssessess s ss bbb bbb bbbt January 2
Second installment payment deadliNg (3090) .......c.uuurererreurnersreriesisesssesssesssesssess s sessse s sess s ss s s s sssesssessssssees February 3
Third installment PAYMENT AEAAIING (B0U0).......cuuureueumreersmrreesssrressssseessssesessssssesssssesessssesssssssesssssssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssens March 3
Fourth installment paymMeNt dAIING (B0U0)......ccuuureerrmeeessreeeessreeesssseesssssseeesssseeessssseesessssssessssseessssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssessssssassssssesseses April 3

NOTE: A $20 fee is added when the installment plan is processed and is due with the initial payment.

Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing from UNT Dallas will be generated once classes begin.

The amount depends on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based on Texas state
law and can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas Statutes.

Dropping a Course(s)

If you drop a course(s) but remain in at least one other course, you will receive a 100% refund until the following date:
FUIT-TEIM SESSION .tttk bbbtk bbbt b ettt b et eb e Wednesday, February 3
B WEEK | SESSION ...ttt bbb bbb R bbb bbbt b Friday, January 20
B WEEK 11 SESSION ...ttt e ettt ettt et e e e et e e et e e et e e et e e esbe s ateeaabesabeeasbesaabeeebesaabesenbeseareeabeeesraeenrenans Thursday, March 23
Complete Withdrawal

If you drop or withdraw from all your courses for the semester, the following refund schedule applies to you:
Full-Term Session

100% FEFUNT TNFOUGN ..ot bbbt b ettt sttt Monday, January 16
8096 FEFUND TNFOUGN ... bbb bbbt b e nns Monday, January 23
70% refund through Monday, January 30
50% refund through Monday, February 6
25% refund through Monday, February 13
8 Week | Session

OOl =1 0o g (10T | o TSRS Monday, January 16
80% FEFUND TNFOUGN ...ttt bbbttt b ettt Thursday, January 19
50% FEfUNG tNFOUGN ... .coviviieice bbb bbb et b e bbb et sb e ebenneneas Tuesday, January 24
8 week 1 Session

100% FEfUND tAFOUGN ...ttt bbbttt ettt b bt en et eenes Sunday, March 19
80% FEfUNG tRFOUGN ...ttt bbbt ne et e e b e Wednesday, March 22
50% FEfUNG tNFOUGN ...ttt ettt b ettt st ens Monday, March 27
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http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/Docs/ED/htm/ED.54.htm#54.006

